Section 506.1 is amended by adding the following definition: 

506.1 Definitions. 

Big Box Retailer:  A commercial retail establishment planned and designed with common 
parking or using a common name, or both, and the total building square footage is one hundred 
twenty five thousand (125,000) square feet or greater.  A big box retailer shall allow only one (1) 
occupant to have direct exterior access.    

SECTION 2. 

Section 506.8 (2) is amended by adding regulations for Big Box Retailers in new subsection (g): 

506.8 Signs permitted in commercial and industrial districts.

[...]

(i) One (1) free standing, on-site sign shall be permitted, provided the sign is located on 
the Highway 90 or Highway 57 frontage. 
(ii) Free standing signage shall not exceed twenty (20) feet in height. 
(iii) Free standing signage area shall not exceed one hundred twenty five (125) square 
feet. 
(iv) One (1) main wall sign shall be permitted for an area not to exceed two hundred 
(200) square feet. 
(v) Secondary / directional wall signage shall be permitted for an area not to exceed fifty 
(50) square feet per piece, not to exceed ten (10) individual pieces.